PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3674682

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL S. STOUT	03/21/2011
GABRIEL FRANCIS BRISSON	03/23/2011
ENRICO DI BERNARDO	01/27/2011
PAOLO PIRJANIAN	01/20/2011
DHIRAJ GOEL	01/20/2011
JAMES PHILIP CASE	01/20/2011
MICHAEL DOOLEY	01/20/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EVOLUTION ROBOTICS, INC.
Street Address:	130 W. UNION STREET
City:	PASADENA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91103

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14880610

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)852-0004

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Ma Phone: 949.852.0000

Email: pair@kppb.com
Correspondent Name: KPPB LLP

Address Line 1: 2400 E. KATELLA AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1050

Address Line 4: ANAHEIM, CALIFORNIA 92806

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	I24-03541.CON2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TRUDI THOMPSON
SIGNATURE:	/tt/
DATE SIGNED:	12/29/2015

Total Attachments: 9 source=03541CON2assigninvtoevo#page1.tif source=03541CON2assigninvtoevo#page2.tif source=03541CON2assigninvtoevo#page3.tif source=03541CON2assigninvtoevo#page4.tif source=03541CON2assigninvtoevo#page5.tif source=03541CON2assigninvtoevo#page6.tif source=03541CON2assigninvtoevo#page7.tif source=03541CON2assigninvtoevo#page8.tif source=03541CON2assigninvtoevo#page8.tif source=03541CON2assigninvtoevo#page9.tif

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Michael S. Stout, Gabriel Francis Brisson, Enrico Di Bernardo, Paolo Pirjanian, Dhiraj Goel, James Philip Case, Michael Dooley Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 3/21/11; 3/23/11; 1/27/11; 1/20/11 X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: Evolution Robotics, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 130 W. Union Street City: Pasadena State: CA Country: US Zip: 91103					
A. Patent Application No.(s) 14/880610	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). 8. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes No					
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	S. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
Name: KPPB LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$					
Internal Address: Suite 1050	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)					
Street Address: 2400 E. Katella						
City: Anaheim	8. Payment Information					
State: CA Zip: 92806						
Phone Number: 949.852.0000 Docket Number: I24-03541.CON2 Email Address: pair@kppb.com	Deposit Account Number50-4407 Authorized User Name					
9. Signature: /David H. Kaveh/	12/29/2015					
Signature David H. Kaveh Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover shee Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of	Total number of pages including cover 9 sheet, attachments, and documents: 9 t) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to: f the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450					

Application No.: 12/940,871

Docket Number: EVOL.060A Filing Date: November 5, 2010 Page 1 of 8

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Michael S. Stout, a U.S. citizen, residing at 1880 Jaybrook Drive, Rancho Palos Verdes, CA 90275, Gabriel Francis Brisson, a U.S. citizen, residing at 405 Red Oak Avenue, Apt 307, Albany CA 94706, Enrico Di Bernardo, an Italian citizen, residing at 835 E. Meda Avenue, Glendora, CA 91741, Paolo Pirjanian, a Denmark citizen, residing at 1870 Maginn Drive, Glendale, CA 91202, Dhiraj Goel, an Indian citizen, residing at 1151 Cordova Street, Pasadena, CA 91106, James Philip Case, a U.S. citizen, residing at 1310 Lilac Terrace, Apt. 4, Los Angeles, CA 90026, Michael Dooley. a U.S. citizen, residing at 1116 N. Michigan Avenue, Pasadena, CA 91104, (individual(s) hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") invented certain new and useful improvements, technology, inventions, developments, ideas or discoveries related to METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR COMPLETE COVERAGE OF A SURFACE BY AN AUTONOMOUS ROBOT (collectively hereinafter referred to as the "Work") for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States has been prepared for filing (identified above) with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter the "Application");

AND WHEREAS, Evolution Robotics, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, with its principal place of business at 1055 E. Colorado Blvd., Suite 410, Pasadena, CA 91106 (hereinafter the "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Application and the Work:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges that ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the Application and the Work, including all provisional applications relating thereto (including but not limited to U.S. Provisional Application No(s), 61/280,678, filed November 6, 2009 (respectively if plural applications)), and all nonprovisional applications claiming priority thereto, including, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and reexaminations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and any related Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted or filed in any country or countries foreign to the United States, all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all related Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR DOES HEREBY sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of said Letters Patent before or after issuance.

AND ASSIGNOR DOES HEREBY covenant and agree that ASSIGNOR will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the Work, and testify in any legal proceeding, assist in the preparation of any other provisional or non-provisional applications relating to the Application and the Work or any improvements made thereto, sign all lawful papers, execute and make all rightful oaths and/or declarations in connection with the Application and the Work including any improvements made thereto, any patent applications filed therefrom, and any continuing application filed from any of the aforementioned applications, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its

successors, legal representatives and as: Work in all countries.	signs, to	obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I	hereunt	o set my hand and seal this $\frac{2\sqrt{51}}{6}$ day of
		Mund W
		Michael S. Stout
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	ì	
	}	SS.
COUNTY OF)	
the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subsche/she/they executed the same in his/h	oribed to the control of the control	, notary public, to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their is entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,
I certify under PENALTY C the foregoing paragraph is true and correc		URY under the laws of the State of California that
WITNESS my hand and off	icial seal	
[SEAL]		
		Notary Signature

Application No.: 12/940,871 Filing Date: November 5, 2010 Docket Number: EVOL.060A Page 2 of 8 Application No.: 12/940,871 Filing Date: November 5, 2010

Docket Number: EVOL.060A

Page 3 of 8

, IN	TESTIMONY	WHEREOF,	ğ	hereunto	set	my	hand	and	seal	this	23	day	Of
Marc	<u> </u>	11.											

Gabriel Francis Brisson

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

88.

country of Santa clasa

On 3^{1d} March 3011 before me, R_0 Swinder Kath, notary public, personally appeared Gabriel Francis Brisson who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

Notary Signature

Kagwinder taur

Notary Public - California S Santa Ciara County My Comm. Expires Sep. 26, 2013

RAMINDER KAUR COMM. #1866239 Application No.: 12/940,871 Filing Date: November 5, 2010

Docket Number: EVOL.060A

Page 4 of 8

ACCOUNT TO THE PERSON OF THE P	IN TESTIN	NONY	WHEREOF,	~	hereunto	my	hand	and	seal	this	127	day	Ol
don	IUCATEL	, 20	11			•					Contract of the Contract of th	,	
~	ð								•				

Enrico Di Bernardo

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

SS.

COUNTY OF LOO ANGELIES

on 127/11, before me, SUSAL SOC, notary public, personally appeared Enrico DI Bernardo who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(SEAL)

Notary Signature

SUSAN BLIZABETH GARRETT SAR Comm. #1895055 Notary Public California Los Angeles County Comm. Expires Jul 10, 2014

Application No.: 12/940,871 Filing Date: November 5, 2010		Docket Number: EVOL.080A Page 5 of 8
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I	heraun	to set my hand and seal this 2014 day of
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	,	
	}	\$8.
COUNTY OF	J	
person(s) whose name(s) Is/are subscrib- he/she/they executed the same in his/hi- signature(s) on the instrument the person executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY O	ed to the er/their (s), or the	, notary public, o me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the e within instrument, and acknowledged to me that authorized capacity(les), and that by his/her/their ne entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,
the foregoing paragraph is true and correct WITNESS my hand and offi		
[SEAL]		Notary Signature

Application No.: 12/940,871 Filing Date: November 5, 2010				Docket	Number	r: EVOL.060A Page 6 of 8
January , 20 1.	hereunt	Set m	<u>]-</u>	and seal	this ¿	W day o
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	,					
	}	88.				
COUNTY OF	J					
On, be personally appeared Dhiral Goel who properson(s) whose name(s) is/are subscrib he/she/they executed the same in his/h signature(s) on the instrument the person executed the instrument.	ed to the er/their a	within in uthorized	istrumeni I capacit	i, and acki y(ies), and	nowledg I that b	ed to me that y his/her/their
I certify under PENALTY C the foregoing paragraph is true and correc	OF PERJU	JRY unde	er the lav	vs of the S	State of	California that
WITNESS my hand and off	icial seal.					
[SEAL]						·
		Notary S	ionature	,		

PATENT **REEL: 037375 FRAME: 0319**

Application No.: 12/940,871 Filing Date: November 5, 2010	Docket Number: EVOL.060A Page 7 of 8
January WHEREOF, I I	ereunto set my hand and seal this 20th day of
	Plesse Col
	James Philip Case
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	
	ss.
COUNTY OF	J
personally appeared James Philip Case who the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscrib he/she/they executed the same in his/her/	re me,
I certify under PENALTY OF the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that
WITNESS my hand and official	al seal.
[SEAL]	\$ 1 m A m m m * C* 2 m m S 5 m m m
	Notary Signature

Application No.: 12/940,871 Filing Date: November 5, 2010		Docket Number: EVOL.050A Page 8 of 8
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I	hereur	nto set my hand and seal this <u>20</u> day o
		Michael Dooley
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	1	
	}	\$\$,
COUNTY OF	J	
person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscrit he/she/they executed the same in his/i signature(s) on the instrument the person executed the instrument.	ced to the control of	e,
[SEAL]		Notary Signature

10330283

RECORDED: 12/29/2015